Public Document Pack

P

DISTRICT COUNCIL
NORTH OXFORDSHIRE

Committee: Licensing Committee

Date: Thursday 8 November 2012

Time: 2.30 pm

Venue Bodicote House, Bodicote, Banbury, Oxfordshire
OX15 4AA

Membership

Councillor Fred Blackwell (Chairman) Councillor Mrs Diana Edwards (Vice-Chairman)

Councillor Michael Gibbard Councillor Timothy Hallchurch MBE

Councillor Tony liott Councillor Kieron Mallon

Councillor P A O'Sullivan Councillor G A Reynolds

Councillor Alaric Rose Councillor Rose Stratford

Councillor Douglas Webb

AGENDA

1. Apologies for Absence and Notification of Substitute Members

2. Declarations of Interest
Members are asked to declare any interests and the nature of that interest which
they may have in any of the items under consideration at this meeting.

3. Petitions and Requests to Address the Meeting
The Chairman to report on any requests to submit petitions or to address the
meeting.

4, Urgent Business

The Chairman to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent business
being admitted to the agenda.

Cherwell District Council, Bodicote House, Bodicote, Banbury, Oxfordshire, OX15 4AA
www.cherwell.gov.uk




10.

11.

Minutes (Pages 1 - 8)

To confirm as a correct record the Minutes of the meeting of the Committee held on
4 March 2011, 18 May 2011 and 16 May 2012.

Minutes of meeting Thursday 3 November, 2011 of Licensing Sub Committee
(Pages 9 - 10)

To note the minutes of the Licensing Sub Committee meeting held on 3 November
2011.

Minutes of meeting Thursday 1 December, 2011 of Licensing Sub Committee
(Pages 11 -12)

To note the minutes of the Licensing Sub Committee meeting held on 1 December
2011.

Minutes of meeting Tuesday 24 January, 2012 of Licensing Sub Committee
(Pages 13 - 14)

To note the minutes of the Licensing Sub Committee meeting held on 24 January
2012.

Minutes of meeting Thursday 23 February, 2012 of Licensing Sub Committee
(Pages 15 - 18)

To note the minutes of the Licensing Sub Committee meeting held on 23 February
2012.

Minutes of meeting Thursday 8 March, 2012 of Licensing Sub Committee
(Pages 19 - 22)

To note the minutes of the Licensing Sub Committee meeting held on 8 March
2012.

Licensing Committee: Taxi Tariffs (Pages 23 - 50)

Report of Head of Public Protection & Development Management.

Summary

To seek the Licensing Committees approval to vary the Hackney Carriage fare tariff

and to give notice of the proposed variation in accordance with the relevant
legislation.



Recommendations
The meeting is recommended:

(1)  To vary the current fare tariff to either the NOHA proposed tariff or the
amended version of this tariff detailed in Appendix 4 as alternative proposal
one.

(2) Toinstruct the Licensing Officer to give notice of the variation in accordance
with Section 65 (2) (a) of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions)
Act 1976.

(3) In the event of any objections to the notice of variation, to instruct the
Licensing Officer to bring such objections back to a meeting of the
Committee for consideration prior to publication of the new fare tariff.

Councillors are requested to collect any post from their pigeon
hole in the Members Room at the end of the meeting.

Information about this Agenda

Apologies for Absence

Apologies for absence should be notified to
democracy@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk or 01295 221601 prior to the start of the
meeting.

Declarations of Interest

Members are asked to declare interests at item 2 on the agenda or if arriving after the
start of the meeting, at the start of the relevant agenda item.

Local Government and Finance Act 1992 — Budget Setting, Contracts &
Supplementary Estimates

Members are reminded that any member who is two months in arrears with Council Tax
must declare the fact and may speak but not vote on any decision which involves budget
setting, extending or agreeing contracts or incurring expenditure not provided for in the
agreed budget for a given year and could affect calculations on the level of Council Tax.

Evacuation Procedure

When the continuous alarm sounds you must evacuate the building by the nearest
available fire exit. Members and visitors should proceed to the car park as directed by
Democratic Services staff and await further instructions.

Access to Meetings

If you have any special requirements (such as a large print version of these papers or

special access facilities) please contact the officer named below, giving as much notice as
possible before the meeting.



Mobile Phones

Please ensure that any device is switched to silent operation or switched off.
Queries Regarding this Agenda

Please contact Louise Aston, Democratic and Elections
louise.aston@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk, 01295 221601

Sue Smith

Chief Executive

Published on Wednesday 31 October 2012



15

16

17

18

Agenda ltem 5

Cherwell District Council

Licensing Committee

Minutes of a meeting of the Licensing Committee held at Bodicote House,
Bodicote, Banbury, Oxon OX15 4AA, on 4 March 2011 at 10.00 am

Present:

Apologies
for
absence:

Officers:

Councillor Tony llott (Vice-Chairman, in the Chair)

Councillor Timothy Hallchurch MBE
Councillor P A O'Sullivan
Councillor G A Reynolds

Councillor Lawrie Stratford
Councillor Rose Stratford
Councillor Douglas Webb

Councillor Kieron Mallon
Councillor Fred Blackwell
Councillor Nick Cotter
Councillor Michael Gibbard
Councillor George Parish

Natasha Barnes, Licensing & Vehicle Parks Manager
Paul Manning, Solicitor
Natasha Clark, Senior Democratic and Scrutiny Officer

Declarations of Interest

There were no declarations of interest.

Petitions and Requests to Address the Meeting

There were no petitions or requests to address the meeting.

Urgent Business

There was no urgent business.

Minutes

The Minutes of the meeting held on 9 December 2010 were agreed as a
correct record and signed by the Chairman.

Page 1



19

20

21

22

Licensing Committee - 4 March 2011

Minutes of meeting Tuesday 14 December 2010 of Licensing Sub
Committee

The Minutes of the meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee on 14 December
2010 at 11am were noted.

Minutes of meeting Tuesday 14 December 2010 of Licensing Sub
Committee

The Minutes of the meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee held on 14
December 2010 at 2pm were noted.

Minutes of meeting Tuesday 15 February 2011 of Licensing Sub
Committee

The Minutes of the meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee held on 15
February 2011 were noted.

Control of Sexual Entertainment Venues

The Committee considered a report of the Head of Safer Communities, Urban
and Rural Services which outlined the changes made in Section 27 of the
Policing and Crime Act 2009 amending Schedule 3 of the Local Government
(Miscellaneous Provisions) Act, 1982 which enable local authorities to be able
to determine applications for sexual entertainment venues.

The Licensing and Vehicle Parks Manager advised the Committee that prior
to 1982 there was no control over the operation of sex establishments.
Section 2 and Schedule 3 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous
Provisions) Act (LGMPA) 1982 enabled local authorities the power to licence
sex establishments, defined in this particular Act as sex shops and sex
cinemas. The Council adopted these provisions on 2 June 1983.

The Committee was advised that the Policing and Crime Act 2009 was
introduced on 6 April 2010. This Act introduced changes to Schedule 3 of the
Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act. Local authorities had until
6 April 2011 to formally adopt the changes in the legislation. Failure to do so
would mean that the Council would subsequently be required to consult local
businesses and residents “as soon as is reasonably practicable” on whether
or not to adopt the amended provisions.

The Licensing and Vehicle Parks Manager explained that Cherwell District
Council currently had two premises that would require licensing under the new
provisions. Both operators had been notified that they would be required to
apply for new licenses to continue operating and provided with guidance on
the process. The Committee was advised that should the amendments be
adopted no new applications would be granted until such time that the council
had a full policy in place to deal with such matters. In the interim, it was
recommended that the Committee approve standard conditions to be attached
to licences issued to the existing traders.

Page 2



Licensing Committee - 4 March 2011

The Committee was advised that there was currently no fees set for
applications in relation to sexual entertainment venues as this type of
application had not previously existed. The Policing and Crime Act 2009
permitted local authorities to charge a reasonable and proportionate fee. The
matter of fees would be taken into consideration when formulating the new
policy and reviewed as part of the consultation in line with neighbouring
authorities.

The Committee considered the implications of not adopting the legislative
amendments and noted that if the sexual venue establishments were not
regulated, they could continue to operate anyway but without any controls. By
adopting the amendments and regulating the venues, all applications would
be consulted upon and should a license be granted, Cherwell District Council
would be able to apply controls and monitor compliance with these controls in
the same manner as with all other licences granted by the authority.

Members discussed the timeframe for the implementation of the policy and
agreed that it should be in place within 12 months. Members requested that
the Licensing Officers provide updates to Committee members on the
progress of developing the policy.

Resolved

(1)  That it be agreed that, in accordance with Section 2 (1) of the Local
Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act, 1982, the Council
resolves that Schedule 3 of that Act as amended by Section 27 of the
Policing and Crime Act, 2009, shall apply to the District of Cherwell
with effect from 4 March 2011.

(2) That it be agreed that the proposed conditions governing the operation
of Sexual Entertainment Venues as set out in the annex to these
minutes (as set out in the minute book) be approved and attached to all
licences issued by the Council.

(3) That the Head of Safer Communities, Urban and Rural Services be
delegated, in consultation with the Chairman of the Licensing
Committee, to make any minor alterations to the setting of fees in

relation to the processing of applications for sexual entertainment
venues.

The meeting ended at 10.40 am

Chairman:

Date:

Page 3



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 4



Cherwell District Council
Licensing Committee

Minutes of a meeting of the Licensing Committee held at Bodicote House,
Bodicote, Banbury, OX15 4AA, on 18 May 2011 at 7.40pm

Present: Councillor Fred Blackwell (Chairman)
Councillor Mrs Diana Edwards (Vice-Chairman)

Councillor Andrew Beere
Councillor Michael Gibbard
Councillor Timothy Hallchurch MBE
Councillor Tony llott

Councillor G A Reynolds

Councillor Alaric Rose

Councillor Rose Stratford
Councillor Douglas Webb

Apologies Councillor Kieron Mallon
for Councillor P A O'Sullivan
absence:

Appointment of Chairman

Resolved that Councillor Fred Blackwell be elected Chairman of Licensing
Committee for the 2011/12 Council year.

Appointment of Vice-Chairman

Resolved that Councillor Diana Edwards be elected Vice-Chairman of
Licensing Committee for the 2011/12 Council year.

The meeting ended at 7.45 pm

Chairman:

Date:

Page 5



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 6



Cherwell District Council
Licensing Committee

Minutes of a meeting of the Licensing Committee held at Bodicote House,
Bodicote, Banbury, Oxfordshire OX15 4AA, on 16 May 2012 at 7.40pm

Present: Councillor Fred Blackwell (Chairman)
Councillor Mrs Diana Edwards (Vice-Chairman)

Councillor Michael Gibbard
Councillor Timothy Hallchurch MBE
Councillor Tony llott

Councillor Kieron Mallon

Councillor P A O'Sullivan
Councillor George Parish
Councillor G A Reynolds

Councillor Alaric Rose

Councillor Rose Stratford
Councillor Douglas Webb

Appointment of Chairman
Resolved

That Councillor Fred Blackwell be appointed Chairman of the Licensing
Committee for the municipal year 2012/13.

Appointment of Vice-Chairman
Resolved

That Councillor Diana Edwards be appointed Vice-Chairman of the Licensing
Committee for the municipal year 2012/13.

The meeting ended at 7.45 pm

Chairman:

Date:

Page 7



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 8



Agenda ltem 6

Cherwell District Council

Licensing Sub Committee
Minutes of a meeting of the Licensing Sub Committee held at Bodicote House,
Bodicote, Banbury, OX15 4AA, on 3 November 2011 at 10.00 am.
Constitution of the Sub Committee
The Membership of the Licensing Sub-Committee for this meeting was Councillors
Blackwell (Chairman), Gibbard and llott.
Declarations of Interest

There were no declarations of interest.

Premise Licence Determination Hearing

Calvin Bell Director

Cherwell

Andy Preston Head of Service DISTRICT COUNCIL
NORTH OXFORDSHIRE

Bodicote House

Bodicote « Banbury
Oxfordshire « OX15 4AA
Telephone 01295 227001
Textphone 01295 221572

DX 24224 (Banbury)
http://www.cherwell.gov.uk

Please ask for Licensing Our ref PRM 0608 Your ref
Direct Dial 01295 753744 Fax 01295 221878 Email licensing@cherwell-dc.gov.uk

04 November 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,
NOTICE OF DETERMINATION - LICENSING ACT 2003
Premises: John Paul Il Centre, Causeway, Bicester

| refer to the hearing of the Licensing Sub-Committee on at which the Sub-Committee
considered an application in respect of the above premises for the grant of a
premises licence under the Licensing Act 2003. The decision contained in this letter
is a decision of the Licensing Authority.

The application for a Premises Licence was granted subject to the following
conditions:

Page 9



Licensing Sub Committee - 3 November 2011

e The CCTV system shall incorporate a recording facility which shall be
retained
[...]
staff...’
rather than ‘a minimum of two door staff...’

You have a right of appeal against this decision to the Magistrates' Court within 21
days of the date of this letter. The relevant Magistrates Court for the area is;

Northern Oxfordshire Magistrates Court

The Courthouse, Warwick Road Tel: 01295 452000
Banbury, Oxon
0X16 2AW Fax: 01295 452050

Finally, if you have any queries regarding this notice, please contact a member of the
Licensing Team on 01295 753744.

Natasha Barnes

Licensing & Vehicle Parks Manager

Copies to | Relevant Review Applicant

Relevant Agent/Solicitor of the Premises Licence Holder (if any)

Relevant Responsible Authorities (if any)

Relevant Interested Parties (if any)

The meeting ended at 11.20 am

Page 18



3.

Management

Agenda ltem 10

Cherwell District Council

Licensing Sub Committee
Minutes of a meeting of the Licensing Sub Committee held at Bodicote House,
Bodicote, Banbury, OX15 4AA, on 8 March 2012 at 2.00 pm.
Constitution of the Sub Committee

The Membership of the Licensing Sub-Committee for this meeting was Councillors
Blackwell, llott and Reynolds.

Declarations of Interest

There were no declarations of interest.

Personal Licence Determination Hearing

Andy Preston — Head of Public Protection & Development Management

Public Protection & Development Cherwell
—

DISTRICT COUNCIL
NORTH OXFORDSHIRE

Bodicote House
Bodicote
Banbury
Oxfordshire
OX15 4AA

www.cherwell.gov.uk

Please ask for: Licensing Direct Dial: 01295 753744

Email:

licensing@cherwell-dc.gov.uk Our Ref: PSL

09 March 2012
Dear Madam,

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION - LICENSING ACT 2003

Personal Licence: Aziz Scott

| refer to the hearing of the Licensing Sub-Committee today at which the Sub-
Committee considered an application in respect of the above named person for the
grant of a personal licence under the Licensing Act 2003. The decision contained in
this letter is a decision of the Licensing Authority.

After considering all the representations made at the hearing the Sub-Committee

decided as follows:
Page 19



The Licensing Sub-Committee listened to the representations of both the
Applicant and Thames Valley Police. They noted in particular paragraph 4.9 of
the amended guidance issued under section 182 of the Licensing Act 2003
which reads' the Secretary of State recommends that where the police have
issued an objection notice, the licensing authority should normally refuse the
application unless there are exceptional and compelling circumstances which
justify granting it." While the Licensing Sub-Committee had sympathy for the
circumstances preceding the conviction, they nevertheless considered that the
conviction was too recent for there to be exceptional and compelling reasons
to justify the granting of the personal licence. The application was therefore
refused.

You have a right of appeal against this decision to the Magistrates' Court within 21
days of the date of this letter. The relevant Magistrates Court for the area is;

Northern Oxfordshire Magistrates Court
The Courthouse

Warwick Road

Banbury

Oxon

0X16 2AW

Tel: 01295 452000
Fax: 01295 452050

Finally, if you have any queries regarding this notice, please contact a member of the
Licensing Team on 01295 753744.

Natasha Barnes
LicenSing & Vehicle Parks Manager Copies to Relevant Agent/Solicitor of the Applicant (if any)

Relevant Responsible Authorities (if any)

Relevant Interested Parties (if any)

Page 20



The meeting ended at 2.30 pm

Page 21



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 22



Agenda ltem 11

Licensing Committee

Hackney Carriage Licensing
8 November 2012

Report of Head of Public Protection & Development
Management

PURPOSE OF REPORT

To seek the Licensing Committees approval to vary the Hackney Carriage fare tariff
and to give notice of the proposed variation in accordance with the relevant
legislation.

This report is public

Recommendations

The meeting is recommended:

(1) To vary the current fare tariff to either the NOHA proposed tariff or the
amended version of this tariff detailed in Appendix 4 as alternative proposal
one;

(2) To instruct the Licensing Officer to give notice of the variation in accordance
with Section 65 (2) (a) of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions)
Act 1976; and

(3) In the event of any objections to the notice of variation, to instruct the

Licensing Officer to bring such objections back to a meeting of the Committee
for consideration prior to publication of the new fare tariff.

Executive Summary

Introduction

1.1 On 6 September 2012 the Licensing Team received a preliminary enquiry
about the possibility of increasing the current taxi tariffs for Hackney Carriage
Vehicles from the North Oxfordshire Hackney Association (NOHA).

1.2 This report sets out the request from NOHA and also responses from the

Hackney Carriage Vehicle trade that have been collated by the Licensing
Team through a preliminary consultation for the Committees consideration.

Page 23



1.3 The Committee is requested to decide if a variation to the current fare tariff
should be implemented and if so which fare tariff from the options set out in
Appendix 4 should be implemented.

Proposals

1.4 The proposal from NOHA is as follows:

e Toincrease the current base rate from £2.00 to £2.50 for the first
quarter mile

e For each subsequent sixteenth of a mile to be increased from 11
pence to 12 pence

e For the new rate to apply at all times, regardless of day and night and
for there to be no alternative fare to cover bank holiday periods,
including Easter, Christmas and New Year

1.5 The effect of the proposal upon the current tariffs would be:
e anincrease of 50 pence to the base rate for tariff 1
e anincrease of 20 pence to the base rate for tariffs 2 & 4
e areduction of £1.50 for to the base rate for tariff 3
e anincrease of 1 pence to the sixteenth of a mile rate for tariff 1
» the sixteenth of a mile rate for tariffs 2 & 4 remains the same
e areduction of 13 pence per sixt
[...]
ilable to the public at this busy
period.

It is important that a Taxi provision is maintained during this period to ensure
that people are able to exit the town centres safety and quickly to prevent
issues arising and leading to anti-social behaviour and crime and disorder.

Several responses referred to concerns over the current economic climate
and whether or not the increases would be acceptable to customers. It was
also suggested that an increase to the tariffs may be better considered in a
year’s time.

A summary of all the responses, including the 6 alternative proposals, is
attached to this report as Appendix 4.

As a result of the consultation, taking into account all the responses received
and on the assumption that as per the consultation letter specified those that
did not respond were in favour of the proposed changes; 69% of vehicle
proprietors are in favour of a review of the current tariffs and the new tariffs
proposed by NOHA.

In order for the Committee to make an informed decision regarding the
proposed tariff, the Licensing Team has also compiled the tariffs currently in
place in neighbouring districts. When considering these tariffs, it should be
noted that each is set up using slightly different measurements, i.e. 1/16" of a
mile or 1/9"™ of a mile and the overall charges may reflect this.

Please note, South Oxfordshire District Council does not currently set tariffs
for their Hackney Carriage trade. Details of the tariffs set by West Oxfordshire
District Council, Oxford City Council, Vale of White Horse District Council,
Stratford upon Avon District Council and South Northamptonshire District
Council can be found attached to this report at Appendix 5.

Key Issues for Consideration/Reasons for Decision and Options

3.1

The current tariffs in place for Cherwell District Council were introduced in
September 2008. Therefore, it is now over four years since any increases
have been requested by the Hackney Carriage Trade.

Page 26



3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

When considering the proposed changes, it is requested that Committee give
consideration to neighbouring authorities and the tariffs currently imposed. A
copy of the current neighbouring districts tariffs is attached to this report as
Appendix 5.

Any tariffs set by the Council are a maximum and do not prevent the Hackney
Carriage Trade from charging less than the fare stated

The current economic climate has had an impact on the Hackney Carriage
Trade through their ability to operate due to increased costs. In addition, the
ability of the general public to afford the proposed increase should be
considered.

The Private Hire Trade do not have the tariffs regulated by the Licensing
Authority. It is only possible under legislation to set the tariffs for Hackney
Carriage Vehicles.

The following options have been identified. The approach in the recommendations is
believed to be the best way forward

Option One To approve the request to go for variation to the fare tariff

as proposed by NOHA and give notice to that effect in
accordance with legislation.

Option Two To approve the request to go for variation to the fare tariff

as detailed by alternative proposal one and give notice to
that effect in accordance with legislation.

Option Three To approve the request to go for variation to the fare tariff

substituting the committees own proposal and give notice
to that effect in accordance with legislation.

Option Four To refuse the request for variation to the fare tariff

Consultations

Notice of variation will be published in accordance with the requirements as set out in
Section 65 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 inviting
both members of the licensed trade, businesses associated with the trade and the
general public to make comment upon the proposed changes.

The notice will be advertised through the local press and in Council Offices and
libraries in Banbury, Bicester and Kidlington for a period of 14 days.

Page 27



Implications

Financial:

Legal:

Risk Management:

The actions required to implement the tariff can be
contained within existing budgets for the current year.

Comments checked by Leanne Lock, Project & Technical
Accountant, 01295 227098

There is no right of appeal once fares have been set. The
only appeal mechanisms in place are that of judicial
review. However, fares will only be set in accordance with
the relevant legislation.

Comments checked by Paul Manning, Solicitor, 01295
221691
There is a risk that if policy and legislation has not been

correctly followed, any resulting appeal could be
successful.

Comments checked by Gavin Halligan-Davis, Interim
Corporate Performance Manager, 01295 221563

Wards Affected

All

Document Information

Appendix No Title

Appendix 1 Copy of email requesting the Licensing Team give
consideration to an increase in the current Hackney carriage
Vehicle Tariffs

Appendix 2 Current tariffs in force within Cherwell District

Appendix 3 Copy of letter sent to all Hackney Carriage Vehicle Proprietors
as a preliminary consultation

Appendix 4 Summary of responses received by the Licensing Team during
preliminary consultation including 6 alternative proposals

Appendix 5 Copy of current tariffs set by neighbouring District Councils

Appendix 6 Flow Chart showing process involved in setting up fare tariff

Background Papers

The notice of variation is to be carried out in accordance with Section 65 of the Local
Government (Miscellaneous Provision) Act 1976. A copy of the process to be
followed is attached as Appendix 6.

Full copies of the Act

can be obtained from the Licensing Team if required.

Report Author Claire Bold, Licensing Team Leader
Contact 01295 753741
Information

claire.bold@cherwell-dc.gov.uk

Page 28




Request for change to taxi tariff

————— Original Message----—-—

From: Pat Lyons [mailto:patlyons6l3@acl.com]
Sent: 06 September 2012 16:50

To: Chris Pegler

Subject: Re: Proposed fare increase

Hi Chris, Have spoken to Khali
[...]
1295 753744.

Yours sincerely,

Cccmet=t]

Claire Bold
Licensing Team Leader

I, «Name» «Surname» proprietor of Hackney Carriage Vehicle (HCV) «Lic_no»

(Delete as appropriate) Agree Disagree

Accept and agree to the changes requested being consulted
upon

Disagree with the changes requested and wish no change to
be made

Disagree with the changes but have an alternative request
(please detail below)

Please return this form, by 17 October 2012 to:

The Licensing Team, Cherwell District Council
Bodicote House

Bodicote

Banbury

Oxfordshire

OX15 4AA

Email: licensing@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
Tel: 01295 753744

C:\moderngov\Data\AgendaItemDocs\4\5\2\AI00009254\$a5kkwvw0.dP a g e 3 4



'S44I9VL 11V 404 JONIA 0L OL m:.<m ENED moDn_m_m
ANY 05 ¢3 O1 S44Idvl 11V 804 3..vH 3ISv¥E ISYIHINI

'g33uovsia

uC_w_,qF HZMMmjd mzﬁam OHIwM.Dwm HIHLIO TV

d3A0YdINL SYH NOLLISOd TWIONVNIJ S31d03d TANN LSYIT LY ><._w& N8 VHON ¥3d SY

d3349vsIa)

) Duuxﬂ<w_D

Z102/60/92

1YSOd0oxd YHON 14
03349V S3A 1S ¢L0Z/oL/gL
EE L S3A 95 Z210Z/0L/9L
Q3349V SJA S5 {210ZoLe1
g334ov S3A 2% cloc/oL/gl
433490V S3A €5 Z210Z/0L/91
03349V S3A Zs 210z/0Ligl
03340V S3A 5] Zl0cioLigl
g33o0V ON oS ZLOZ/0L9L
43340V S3IA [$14 <10c/oLigL
a3zdav ON 8t _m_.ow\otw_‘
a3349v S3IA iy Z210z/0Li9L
[CEEL N4 S3A S Z1H0Z/01/94
[€EENTa) 4 S3A St <10c/oL/eL
S44IVL TV HO4 IONAd 21 O1 ALY ITIN 91/ L IONVHO 3349V S3A 474 cloc/oliel
IvS0OdO¥d VHON S44IMVL 1V ¥O04 0523 OL 31vY 3ISvd IONYHO J3a34ov S3A £ _m_‘DN\o /91
IWSOdO¥d YHON ¥3d SV d33yov S3A T4 £102/0L/19L
d3IFHOV S3A [o]4 Z10g/0LigL
3389V SIA 6¢ <L0Z/0L/91
J334OY S3A B8E <l0c/oL/i9lL
Q3ITOV ON o cl0oc/oLigl
[eEE}SI9) ON i _N_.Oﬂ..d—._..w“.
[eEE}Ta)d S3A Gg cloc/oLigl
[WEE) S3A 23 ¢l0c/0Ligl
33390V S3A £¢ Z2102/0L/9L
J3349V S3A [4 £102/0L/91
[CEE}ST) S3A Ll ZL0cZoLigL
J334OV ON 9 2102/60/8¢C
g3s3yoy ON S Z2102/60/92
J33HOY S3A £ Z2102/60/52
Qweu jue] NOILSTIDONS EEIR-\-AR YHON INIANOCSIY |GINEZIIY
g350dONd |40 ¥agwaw 31vg

Page 35



CURRENT TARIFF

TARRIF 1
DISTANCE CURRENT FARE
[...]
l of last objection, if later

in light of objections?

Yes

X

Revised fare table comes into effect on new
date, within two months of original date

Fare table as originally proposed comes into effect
on new date, within two months of the original date.

Page 49




This page is intentionally left blank

Page 50



	Agenda
	5 Minutes
	Licensing Minutes 180511
	Licensing Minutes 160512

	6 Minutes of meeting Thursday 3 November, 2011 of Licensing Sub Committee
	7 Minutes of meeting Thursday 1 December, 2011 of Licensing Sub Committee
	8 Minutes of meeting Tuesday 24 January, 2012 of Licensing Sub Committee
	9 Minutes of meeting Thursday 23 February, 2012 of Licensing Sub Committee
	10 Minutes of meeting Thursday 8 March, 2012 of Licensing Sub Committee
	11 Licensing Committee: Taxi Tariffs
	Enc. 1 for Regulatory Committee for Licensing Committee: Taxi Tariffs
	Enc. 2 for Regulatory Committee for Licensing Committee: Taxi Tariffs
	Enc. 3 for Regulatory Committee for Licensing Committee: Taxi Tariffs
	Enc. 4 for Regulatory Committee for Licensing Committee: Taxi Tariffs
	Enc. 5 for Regulatory Committee for Licensing Committee: Taxi Tariffs
	Enc. 6 for Regulatory Committee for Licensing Committee: Taxi Tariffs




Minutes of the meeting


Cherwell District Council 
 

Licensing Committee 
 

Minutes of a meeting of the Licensing Committee held at Bodicote House, 
Bodicote, Banbury, Oxfordshire OX15 4AA, on 8 November 2012 at 2.30 pm 
 
 
Present: Councillor Fred Blackwell (Chairman)  

Councillor Mrs Diana Edwards (Vice-Chairman) 
 

 Councillor Timothy Hallchurch MBE 
Councillor Kieron Mallon 
Councillor P A O'Sullivan 
Councillor G A Reynolds 
Councillor Rose Stratford 
Councillor Douglas Webb 
 

 
Apologies 
for 
absence: 

Councillor Michael Gibbard 
Councillor Alaric Rose 

 
Officers: Natasha Barnes, Licensing & Vehicle Parks Manager 

Claire Bold, Licensing Team Leader 
Louise Aston, Team Leader, Democratic and Elections 
 

 
 

3 Declarations of Interest  
 
There were no declarations of interest. 
 
 

4 Petitions and Requests to Address the Meeting  
 
There were no petitions or requests to address the meeting. 
 
 

5 Urgent Business  
 
There was no urgent business. 
 
 

6 Minutes  
 
The Minutes of the meetings of the Committee held on 4 March 2011, 18 May 
2011 and 16 May 2012 were agreed as correct records and signed by the 
Chairman. 
 
 
 



Licensing Committee - 8 November 2012 

  

7 Minutes of meeting Thursday 3 November, 2011 of Licensing Sub 
Committee  
 
Resolved 
 
That the Minutes of the meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee held on 3 
November 2011 be noted. 
 
 

8 Minutes of meeting Thursday 1 December, 2011 of Licensing Sub 
Committee  
 
Resolved 
 
That the Minutes of the meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee held on 1 
December 2011 be noted. 
 
 

9 Minutes of meeting Tuesday 24 January, 2012 of Licensing Sub 
Committee  
 
Resolved 
 
That the Minutes of the meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee held on 24 
January 2012 be noted. 
 
 

10 Minutes of meeting Thursday 23 February, 2012 of Licensing Sub 
Committee  
 
Resolved 
 
That the Minutes of the meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee held on 23 
February 2012 be noted. 
 
 

11 Minutes of meeting Thursday 8 March, 2012 of Licensing Sub Committee  
 
Resolved 
 
That the Minutes of the meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee held on 8 
March 2012 be noted. 
 
 

12 Licensing Committee: Taxi Tariffs  
 
The Committee considered a report of the Head of Public Protection and 
Development Management which sought the Committee’s approval to vary 
the Hackney Carriage fare tariff and to give notice of the proposed variation in 
accordance with Section 65 (2) (a) of the Local Government (Miscellaneous 
Provisions) Act 1976.   
 



Licensing Committee - 8 November 2012 

  

The Committee was advised that a proposal had been put forward by North 
Oxon Hackney Carriage Association (NOHA) along with an alternative 
proposal during the preliminary consultation. In considering the report, the 
Licensing Committee put forward a further alternative proposal: 

• Increase Tariff 1 to £2.50 per mile, and 12p per 16th of a mile. 

• Increase Tariff 2 and 4 to £2.50 per mile as requested by NOHA. 

• Leave Christmas tariff as currently Cherwell is the most expensive 
in the area.   

 
The Committee commented that it was important to take the current economic 
climate be taken into account as this had an impact on the Hackney Carriage 
trade, due to the public being able to afford the proposed increase. 
 
The Committee requested the Licensing Officer to give notice of variation on 
the above proposal. 
 
Resolved 
 
(1) That the current fare tariff be varied as follows: 

• Increase Tariff 1 to £2.50 per mile, and 12p per 16th of a mile. 

• Increase Tariff 2 and 4 to £2.50 per mile  

• No change to Christmas tariff  
 
(2) That the Licensing Officer be instructed to give notice of the variation in 

accordance with Section 65 (2) (a) of the Local Government 
(Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976. 

 
(3) That, in the event of any objections to the notice of variation, the 

Licensing Officer be instructed to bring such objections back to a 
meeting of the Committee for consideration prior to publication of the 
new fare tariff. 

 
 
 

The meeting ended at 3.00 pm 
 
 
 
 Chairman: 

 
 Date: 

 
 


